
Christian Brothers (2-3-1, 0-1-1) -vs- Mississippi Col. (4-3-1, 2-2-0)
09/30/2024 at Clinton (Robert P. Longabaugh Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 05:30 (YELLOW), #8 Olaf Kramer (CBU)   08:24 (YELLOW), #18 Ben Britton (MC)   46:32 (YELLOW), #27 Diego
Capone (CBU)   63:49 (RED), #18 Russell Brown (CBU)   63:49 (YELLOW), #0 0 (CBU)   64:39 (YELLOW), #2 Vincenzo Giordano (CBU)   
77:26 (YELLOW), #28 Luke Fanstone (MC)   

Date: 09/30/2024
Attendance: 61
Stadium: Robert P. Longabaugh Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 0 2 2
Mississippi Col. 1 2 3

Christian Brothers 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Morales, Jakob 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Giordano, Vincenzo 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 6 Chandler, George 1 0 0 1 90
MID 8 Kramer, Olaf 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 9 Orava, Lauri 0 0 0 0 58

13 Laing, Harry 3 1 0 0 83
MID 14 Jauch, Phillip 0 0 0 1 90
MID 20 Bernardini, Gio 1 1 0 0 35
MID 21 Ebihara, Daiki 1 0 0 0 31
DEF 23 Mollers, Robin 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 28 Aupied, Nate 0 0 0 0 87

Substitutes
DEF 3 Moreno Gomez, Daniel 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 11 Blanche, Alexander 1 1 1 0 62

18 Brown, Russell 0 0 0 0 29
MID 19 Minguez Malonda, Juan 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 27 Capone, Diego 2 0 0 0 32

Totals 10 4 2 2 964

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Morales, Jakob 90:00 3 1

Totals 3 1

Mississippi Col. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Turner, Cole 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Pena, Alvaro 2 1 1 0 80
DEF 6 Barrell, Tommy 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 7 O. John, Denis 4 2 1 0 58
MID 10 Garrido, Sergio 3 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Diosa, Santi 1 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Britton, Ben 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 23 Sorey, Gage 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Hobein, Johann 0 0 0 0 35
MID 28 Fanstone, Luke 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 31 Matton, Lewis 2 1 1 2 82

Substitutes
MID 8 Knight, Liam 0 0 0 1 55
FWD 9 Carceles, Angel 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 17 Dotson, Jayce 0 0 0 0 15
MID 21 Calomarde, Aimar 0 0 0 0 47
MID 25 Gibson, Bennett 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 12 4 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Turner, Cole 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 8 2 10
Mississippi Col. 5 7 12

Saves By Period
Christian Brothers 0 1 1
Mississippi Col. 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 1 0 1
Mississippi Col. 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Christian Brothers 3 3 6
Mississippi Col. 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:17 MC Alvaro Pena Lewis Matton
GOAL by MC Pena, Alvaro Assist by Matton,
Lewis.

52:11 CBU Vincenzo Giordano George Chandler
GOAL by CBU Giordano, Vincenzo Assist by
Chandler, George.

77:26 CBU Alexander Blanche Phillip Jauch
GOAL by CBU Blanche, Alexander Assist by
Jauch, Phillip.

84:24 MC Lewis Matton Liam Knight
GOAL by MC Matton, Lewis Assist by Knight,
Liam.

85:47 MC Denis O. John Lewis Matton
GOAL by MC O. John, Denis Assist by Matton,
Lewis.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MC Turner, Cole at goalie for Mississippi Col.
00:00 CBU Morales, Jakob at goalie for Christian Brothers
01:22 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
03:49 CBU Shot by CBU Bernardini, Gio, bottom right, saved by Turner, Cole.
05:30 CBU Yellow card on CBU Kramer, Olaf.
07:41 MC Shot by MC O. John, Denis, out top right.
08:24 MC Yellow card on MC Britton, Ben.
08:38 CBU Shot by CBU Laing, Harry.
12:17 MC GOAL by MC Pena, Alvaro Assist by Matton, Lewis.

Christian Brothers 0, Mississippi Col. 1
12:54 CBU Shot by CBU Ebihara, Daiki, out left.
23:02 CBU Shot by CBU Laing, Harry, bottom right, saved by Turner, Cole.
23:23 CBU Corner kick [23:23].
25:08 CBU Shot by CBU Laing, Harry.
26:09 CBU Foul on Kramer, Olaf.
26:51 MC Shot by MC O. John, Denis, out top.
27:11 CBU CBU substitution: Blanche, Alexander for Ebihara, Daiki.
34:04 MC MC substitution: Knight, Liam for Pena, Alvaro.
34:04 MC MC substitution: Calomarde, Aimar for O. John, Denis.
34:04 MC MC substitution: Dotson, Jayce for Hobein, Johann.
34:04 CBU CBU substitution: Moreno Gomez, Daniel for Kramer, Olaf.
34:04 CBU CBU substitution: Ebihara, Daiki for Orava, Lauri.
34:04 CBU CBU substitution: Capone, Diego for Bernardini, Gio.
34:04 CBU CBU substitution: Brown, Russell for Aupied, Nate.
34:04 MC Shot by MC Garrido, Sergio, out left.
34:04 MC Foul on Barrell, Tommy.
34:04 CBU Shot by CBU Chandler, George.
34:04 MC Shot by MC Matton, Lewis.
34:04 CBU Foul on Mollers, Robin.
35:22 MC Foul on Matton, Lewis.
37:25 CBU CBU substitution: Minguez Malonda, Juan for Ebihara, Daiki.
37:25 CBU CBU substitution: Aupied, Nate for Laing, Harry.
37:41 CBU Shot by CBU Capone, Diego, out left.
39:20 CBU Shot by CBU Capone, Diego, out right.
43:06 CBU Foul on Blanche, Alexander.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CBU

FOR CBU: , #0 Morales, Jakob, #2 Giordano, Vincenzo, #6 Chandler, George, #3 Moreno Gomez, Daniel, #19 Minguez
Malonda, Juan, #28 Aupied, Nate, #14 Jauch, Phillip, #27 Capone, Diego, #11 Blanche, Alexander, #13 Laing, Harry,
#18 Brown, Russell.

45:00 MC
FOR MC: , #1 Turner, Cole, #8 Knight, Liam, #6 Barrell, Tommy, #21 Calomarde, Aimar, #10 Garrido, Sergio, #11
Diosa, Santi, #18 Britton, Ben, #23 Sorey, Gage, #4 Pena, Alvaro, #28 Fanstone, Luke, #31 Matton, Lewis.

45:00 MC MC substitution: Pena, Alvaro for Dotson, Jayce.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Laing, Harry for Mollers, Robin.
46:32 CBU Yellow card on CBU Capone, Diego.
52:11 CBU GOAL by CBU Giordano, Vincenzo Assist by Chandler, George.

Christian Brothers 1, Mississippi Col. 1
54:14 CBU Foul on Chandler, George.
54:55 MC Foul on Britton, Ben.
55:35 MC Foul on Britton, Ben.
56:16 CBU Foul on Minguez Malonda, Juan.
57:46 MC Shot by MC Garrido, Sergio, top woodwork.
58:00 CBU Foul on Jauch, Phillip.
58:33 MC Corner kick [58:33].
58:51 MC Shot by MC Garrido, Sergio, out left.
60:59 MC Shot by MC Diosa, Santi.
61:27 MC MC substitution: Dotson, Jayce for Matton, Lewis.
61:27 CBU CBU substitution: Kramer, Olaf for Moreno Gomez, Daniel.
61:33 MC Corner kick [61:33].



63:49 CBU Red card on CBU Brown, Russell.
63:49 CBU Yellow card on CBU TEAM.
64:39 CBU Yellow card on CBU Giordano, Vincenzo.
66:56 MC MC substitution: O. John, Denis for Barrell, Tommy.
66:56 CBU CBU substitution: Mollers, Robin for Minguez Malonda, Juan.
66:56 MC Foul on O. John, Denis.
66:56 MC Shot by MC O. John, Denis, bottom center, saved by Morales, Jakob.
66:56 CBU CBU substitution: Orava, Lauri for Capone, Diego.
66:56 MC MC substitution: Matton, Lewis for Dotson, Jayce.
77:26 CBU GOAL by CBU Blanche, Alexander Assist by Jauch, Phillip.

Christian Brothers 2, Mississippi Col. 1
77:26 MC Yellow card on MC Fanstone, Luke.
77:30 MC Shot by MC Pena, Alvaro, out right.
81:32 MC MC substitution: Carceles, Angel for Calomarde, Aimar.
81:32 MC MC substitution: Gibson, Bennett for Britton, Ben.
83:36 MC Corner kick [83:36].
84:16 MC Corner kick [84:16].
84:24 MC GOAL by MC Matton, Lewis Assist by Knight, Liam.

Christian Brothers 2, Mississippi Col. 2
85:47 MC GOAL by MC O. John, Denis Assist by Matton, Lewis.

Christian Brothers 2, Mississippi Col. 3
86:41 MC MC substitution: Britton, Ben for Matton, Lewis.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


